



Department of Health and Medical Education
Government Medical College Baramulla.



Procurement Section

e-mail:procurementofficegmcmb@gmail.com

CORRIGENDUM

Corrigendum for the e tender "Procurement Of Drugs, and other General Items" of GMC Baramulla, issued vide this office Letter No. GMC/BLA/PO/2351/56, dated:- 30-06-2022 and advertised vide Tender Id 2022 HME 176880 1, Dated: 30-06-2022.

Please read,

Item at S. No. 35 in the BOQ as **Inj. Carboplatin 50mg/150mg** instead of Inj. Carboplatin 100mg, item at S. No. 49 as **Inj. Diclofenac Sodium 1ml IV Bolus** instead of Inj Diclofenac Sodium 1ml, Item at S. No. 63 in the BOQ as **Inj. Gemcitabine 20mg** instead of Inj. Gemcitabine 100mg, item at S. No. 97 in the BOQ as **Inj. Pemetrexed 100mg/500mg** instead of Inj. Pereterxed 100mg, item at S. No. 174 in the BOQ as **Inj. Acetylcysteine 2ml** instead of Inj. Acetylsteine, item at S. No. 201 in the BOQ as **Cap. Aprepietant 125/80** instead of Tab. Aprepietant, item at S. No. 208 in the BOQ as **Tab. Capecitabine 500mg** instead of Cap. Capecitabine 100mg, item at S. No. 234 in the BOQ as **Cap. Temozolomide 100mg/250mg** instead of Tab. Temozolomide 250mg/100mg.

Other terms and conditions shall remain same as already advertised.

Dr. (Prof.) Ruby Reshi
Principal
Govt. Medical College
Baramulla

No: GMC/BLA/PO/2022/2434-40

Dated: 08-07-2022

Copy to the:

1. Additional Chief Secretary, Health & Medical Education Department, J&K, Jammu for favour of information.
2. Director, Finance, Health & Medical Education Department, J&K, Jammu for favour of information.
3. Joint Director, Information Department, Kashmir, Srinagar with the request to publish the NIT in two leading dailies of the UT.
4. Chief Accounts Officer GMC Baramulla for information.
5. Medical Superintendent Associated Hospital GMC Baramulla for information.
6. In-charge Website GMC Baramulla to upload this notice on official website of GMC Baramulla.